EET

	18716	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).	~
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	1480
An V. Ly, Arun Padmanabhan and Edward F. Chen		∪ ∪ 5 F 18630
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No		36 . – 1
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 07/18/2005 (Ly); 07/19/2005 	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No	
(Padmanabhan and Chen)		
	tion date of the application is: 07/18/2005 (Ly); 07/19/2005	
(Padmanabhan and Chen) A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
Additional number	s attached?	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
THOMAS H. REGER II	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Enclosed	
1717 Main Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Suite 5000 Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE]
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	and
		and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II	nent.	ənd
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 20, 2005	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 20, 2005 Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 20, 2005 Date	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing Signature 90134543.doc	July 20, 2005 Date	ent: 7
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Thomas H. Reger II Reg. No. 47,892 Name of Person Signing 90134543.doc 2005 6T0N11 00000162 11186308	July 20, 2005 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum	ent: 7

07-27-2005

RE

۰

1

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

AN V. LY, now residing at:	4235 Placid Drive Sarasota, Florida 34243;
ARUN PADMANABHAN , now residing at: .	6813 Waterton Drive Riverview, Florida 33569
EDWARD F. CHEN, now residing at:	1183 Fraser Pine Blvd. Sarasota, Florida 34240

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Computer Associates Think, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U. S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

2

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No: 17646-163001 (20000393)

.

3

____-

-.. .

Date: July 18, 2005

an ty

Witness

Attorney Docket No: 17646-163001 (20000393)

ASSIGNMENT

4

Date: 07-19-05

Ċ

Arun Padmanabhan

Witness

Attorncy Docket No: 17646-163001 (20000393)

5

Date: July 19,2005

Edward Chy

Ransong JEAN L RANSOME Witness' FRED D BRISARD E _____

6

APPENDIX A

- 1. U. S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/590,405, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING HETEROGENEOUS JOB SCHEDULERS" filed July 22, 2004.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NORMALIZING JOB PROPERTIES," filed concurrently herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

Ì